Achromatic colours white for eight illuminants; colour space LABHNU1_79;K>256:1

CodeD65

Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wy

380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770

L0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

a*o

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

b*10
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

C*ab,10 @10 P10
0.0 0.1298 -0.0895 0.0
0.0 0.1311 -0.0827 0.0
0.0 0.1332 -0.0811 0.0
0.0 0.1407 -0.0669 0.0
0.0 0.1333 -0.0877 0.0
0.0 0.1315 -0.0915 0.0
0.0 0.1349 -0.0827 0.0
0.0 0.1317 -0.0921 0.0

hap,10 illuminant

D65
D50
P45
A00
EOO0
C00
P00
Q00

1-001130-LO

BE940-7N_2




